

em ITD Cementation India Limited

Dept. of Corporate Services – Corporate Relationship, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Date Our Reference No. Our Contact Direct Line

26th December, 2024 SEC/12/2024 RAHUL NEOGI 91 22 67680814

rahul.neogi@itdcem.co.in

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Trading Window

Scrip Code: 509496 (BSE) and ITDCEM (NSE)

In accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the trading window of the Company will be closed from Wednesday, 1st January, 2025 and shall be opened 48 hours after the declaration of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ending on 31st December, 2024.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ITD Cementation India Limited

(RAHUL NEOGI) COMPANY SECRETARY

ITD Cementation India Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Prima Bay,

Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400 072. Tel.: 91-22-66931600 Fax: 91-22-66931628 www.itdcem.co.in

Corporate Identity Number: L61000MH1978PLC020435

